BRUSH BURNING COMPOST SITE HOURS

1754 Tower Drive, Stoughton

*Note beginning June 2013 through September 2013 the Town will be adjusting the Brush Burning Compost
Site hours to allow for an additional day during the week. The Town will rely on the feedback of residents to

determine whether these hours will be a permanent change.

Saturday, April 6, 2013 8am to 1pm Saturday, April 13, 2013 8am to 1pm

Saturday, May 4, 2013 8am to 1pm Saturday, May 18, 2013 8amto 1pm

Saturday, June 1, 2013 8am to 11am Wednesday, June 5, 2013 6pm to 8pm

Saturday, July 6, 2013 8am to 11am Wednesday, July 10, 2013 6pm to 8pm

Saturday, Aug. 3, 2013 8am to 1pm* Wednesday, Aug. 7, 2013 6pm to 8pm

Saturday, Sept. 7, 2013 8am to 1pm* Wednesday, Sept. 11, 2013 6pm to 8pm

Saturday, Oct. 5, 2013 8am to 1pm Saturday, Oct. 12, 2013 8am to 1pm

Wednesday, Oct. 16, 2013 2pm to 5pm

Saturday, Nov. 2, 2013 8am to 1pm

Saturday, Nov. 9, 2013 8am to 1pm

HOLIDAY TREE DISPOSAL

Saturday, January 4, 2013

HOLIDAY TREE DISPOSAL
Saturday, January 11, 2014

*New Hours

This site is open to Pleasant Springs residents only. Lumber and construction
materials are NOT allowed. You may not use the site to dispose of waste for
businesses or non-residents. Please do not leave material in garbage bags. Please
empty contents and take bags with you. The site will accept compost materials
consisting of grass clippings and leaves, and clean brush four inches in diameter

and smaller.

The Dane County Landfill, 7102 US Highway 12-18, is available for all county
residents, Monday -Friday 7am —2:45pm and Saturday 8am-11am.

Don’t forget to obtain your Town Resident sticker in order to use the B/B Compost

Site.




